AMENDMENT #2
DATE: 5/26/2020

ADVANTAGE CONTRACT #. MA 18P $6062900000000000459
DEPARTMENT AGREEMENT #: CSN39468
AMENDMENT AMOUNT. § $10,127,843.48

This Amendmant, is between the following Depariment of the State of Maine and Provider:

| State of Maine DEPARTMENT ﬁ—l
DEPARTMENT: Transportation

Address: 66 Industrial Drive

City: Augusta State: ME Zip Code: 04330

o o “ 7 PROVIDER

PROVIDER: Mancon, LLC

Address: 1981 Diamond Springs Rd
Cily: Virginia Beach Stale: VA Zip Code: 23455

Provider's Vendor Cuslomey # vCon00228541

Each signatory below rapresents that the person has the requisite autharily to enter inta this Contract Amendment.
The parties sign and cause this Conlract Amendmanl 1o be axecuted.

éij/:/ é/// o 81_3 &[,).u; J

ignature Rick Clarke, President  Date

tof Transpogation

L7

Signﬁjle Efuce '\'I;n 'Note. Commissioner
Date

Departme

Amendment rev. June 2019

Upon final appraval by the Division of Procuremant Services, a case detalls page will ba made part of this contracl.




AMENDMENT

i

[S—

The _comraci is hereby amended as follows: {Check and complete all that apply)
= . Amended - QOriginal Start Dale: 71172018 Currenl £nd Dale: 6/30/2020
~ Amendment Start Date: 71112020 New End Date: 6/30/2021

; Period:
Reason; Exercising oplion 1o Tehew for one yeaF as provided for in original
; agreement. ) :
(z . Amended ~ Amount of Adjustmenl: $ $10,127,843.48 New Conlract Amourst. $$30,111,416.48
: Contract Amount: Reason: rate increase for 2020 and funding for parts and supplies
¢ 7. Amended © The Scope of wark in Rider Als amanded as follows:  see attached Rider A amendments
- Geope of Waork: '
" Other Reason:_ses attached Rider D and Qider b ewslons

All other terms and condilions of the original cont¢act and subsequent contract amendments remain in fuil force and affact.

CODING

;
LINE TOTAL FUND | DEPT  UNIT | SUB 0B8J PROGRAM PROGRAM | BOND FiSCAL
UNIT PERIOD FUNDING | YEAR
$10,127,843.48 | 032 47D | w072 } T2 2021
LINE TOTAL FUND } DEFT | UNIT | SUB oBJ PROGRARM PROGRAN | BOND FISCAL
UNIT PERIOD FUNDING | YEAR
§

(Departments - Attach separate sheet as needed for additional coding.)

20f2




1)

2)

3)

4)

MAINE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
MANCON CONTRACT MODIFICATION
MAY 2020

Riders D and D-1 will be replaced with the attached. MaineDOT will withhold any rate
increases for the 3" year of this contract until benchmarks 2 through 5 below are

met. This will require an additional written modification to Riders D and D-1 of this
agreement. In addition, failure to meet benchmarks 2 through 5 will constitute a default
of the Parties” Agreement, and any such default that is not then cured within 14 days is
ground for termination of the Agreement for cause.

Rider A — Section B — Paragraph 6 is hereby removed and replaced with the following
paragraph:

If either party implements a software upgrade, that party will be required to
provide thirty (30) days written notice to the other party prior to its
implementation. The Provider will assist MaineDOT with the use of live production
data. The Provider and AssetWorks will partner to provide uninterrupted service
and workflow integration with FFMS software to effectively manage parts
inventories (and value of same) at the Providers locations.

In accordance with the language above the Provider will integrate FFMS with the
Providers software system. This Interface Enhancement implementation will be
accomplished by July 31, 2020.

Rider A — Section H

The Provider shall submit quarterly parts transaction reports to FTOD and CAOD. A
part will be considered obsolete if it does not have any foreseeable use by MaineDOT.
Obsolescence may result from the elimination of the equipment or a change to
specifications. The review and determination of obsolete parts will occur annually with
the Provider. If a part identified as obsolete remains in stock for two (2) consecutive
quarters following the determination, a non-compliance fee will be assessed in
accordance with Rider B — Fees Assessed for Non-Compliance. Seasonal items may be
excluded from the review.

In accordance with the language above the Provider will prepare and submit to
MaineDOT a report that includes a current list of Obsolete Inventory that has been
negotiated and agreed upon by the Parties and a management for disposal of same
by July 31, 2020.

Rider B — Parts Inventory

The Provider shall warranty all items and commodities it furnishes to MaineDOT from
defects for a period of time that meets or exceeds the level of protection offered by the
manufacturers’ and/or suppliers’ warranties for such items. The Provider shall be
responsible for identifying each item requisitioned by a MaineDOT employee that is
covered by a warranty at the time the requisition is made, and for furnishing the item at
no charge or at a reduced charge to MaineDOT (as provided for by the terms of the

Page 1 of 5



5)

6)

manufacturer/supplier warranty). The Provider shall be solely responsible for pursuing
restitution from manufacturers/suppliers for its replacement of defective items returned
by MaineDOT. The Provider’s pursuit of such claims shall not delay the provision of
replacement items to MaineDOT without the prior approval of the MaineDOT CAOD. If
the manufacturer warranty includes labor, it will be passed on to MaineDOT. The
Provider must provide a warranty tracking process. This data must be available to
MaineDOT personnel through queries or reports on request.

In accordance with the language above Mancon will deliver finalized Standard
Operating Procedures for Handling Warranties on Parts that have been reviewed
and approved by MaineDOT by July 31, 2020.

Rider A — Section G numbers 4 & 5.

4. Standardization of Supplies and Materials

a. All supplies and materials furnished by the Provider shall be standardized to the
maximum extent possible to allow for volume purchasing at the lowest cost for
supplies meeting or exceeding OEM or MaineDOT specifications.

b. Provider must implement the standardization of one part number per specific item
regardless of origin of purchase by utilizing an 11-digit part number. Each 11-
digit part number must contain a five-digit prefix corresponding to specific
vehicle system and assemblies defined within FleetFocus, followed by six digits
representing the individual part.

c. Ifthere is a dispute between MaineDOT and the Provider related to
standardization methods and implementation, it shall be brought to the attention
of the MaineDOT CAOD for discussion and resolution. MaineDOT’s resolution
of such a dispute will be final.

5. Parts Information Reference Payment and Other Provisions (Fees Assessed for Non-

Compliance)

a. The Provider shall be responsible for determining the correct product
identification numbers (PIN) for all items requisitioned by MaineDOT employees
and will maintain a complete file of parts manuals, manufacturers’ parts cross
reference numbers, parts bulletins, and other related information as needed.

b. All such documentation shall become the property of MaineDOT at contract
termination or conclusion.

c. The Provider shall credit any warranty, core deposit or return fees on parts.

In accordance with the language above Mancon will have accurate and complete
PIN numbers established for all stocked parts. By July 31, 2020

Rider B — Provider Responsibility, § Parts Inventory.

The Provider shall stock the identified Main Garages on-site store(s) with such type and
quantity of Parts as are necessary to ensure compliance with the fill rate requirements.
The Parties will work together to determine the Parts that will be kept in inventory as
well as the inventory levels of said Parts. The determination may be based on usage, fleet
size, and critical nature of the Part(s), ordering delays, lead time or any combination of
these factors. In additions, the Provider shall stock such type and quantity of specific
Parts as MaineDOT may from time to time request. The Provider shall not stock the on-
site store(s) with a level of inventory that exceeds levels more than required to meet the

Page 2 of 5



fill rate requirements. If the fill rates stated are not maintained by the Provider, and
MaineDOT finds it necessary to purchase higher priced items from other sources to meet
its needs, MaineDOT will deduct the difference in their cost, plus 10%, to cover
administrative costs, from the monthly invoice. The Provider agrees that the Parts
disbursement will be achieved within a reasonable transition period. The Provider agrees
to reach the stated initial benchmark to provide an 95% *“available Parts (Parts on hand)
also known as “on-demand” rate at the start of year. The availability of common
preventative maintenance and wear Parts at manned locations will be 95%. The Parties
will identify the Parts that fall into these categories.

In accordance with the language above the Parties agree to the gradual transition of

safety supplies out of the on-line catalog and Mancon will, upon direction by
MaineDOT, reduce stocking levels or discontinue stocking those supplies.

Page 3 of 5



RIDER D

PAYMENT METHODS

For all services rendered under the terms of this Contract, compensation for Direct Labor shall be made based on Fixed
Commercial Rate(s). This Commercial Rate includes direct labor, all direct and indirect expenses, profit, and shall remain
fixed for the duration of this Contract. These rates cannot be adjusted after Contract expiration. The Commercial Rates
listed in Rider D-1 cover all direct and indirect expenses incurred by the Provider. MaineDOT shall pay the Provider on a
monthly basis for acceptable services rendered under this Contract.

Parts purchased by MaineDOT will be invoiced at Cost, Cost is defined as including all cost for delivery of the part to the
MaineDOT location to include any third-party freight, transportation fees, customs, duties, tariffs, taxed, insurance and
other similar fees — including the State of Maine’s 1% clothing fee.

Commercial Rate (Hourly): see the attached Rider D-1 Fixed Commercial Rates

Direct Labor: $9,111,416.48
Parts (estimate): $21,000,000.00
Mutually agreed upon Maximum Amount: Total (including direct and indirect expenses): $30,111,416.48

The Maximum Amount indicated in this Contract does not constitute an obligation by MaineDOT to pay the Provider this
amount in its entirety under the current terms and conditions of this Contract. However, it does constitute the maximum
amount that can be paid to a consultant under this Contract.

Page 4 of 5



RIDER D-1
FIXED COMMERCIAL RATES

Operations Manager

Asst. Operations Manager

Customer Service Manager

Inventory Specialist

Transfer Driver

Site Supervisor

Parts Specialist

Driver

pla|ln|nin | |p|p|len|p|p|lalaniRn|R|R |2

Ny 4

Print Name: Richard Clarke

_qfiofae

(Date

1 certify that the foregoing signature is true and accurate, and if electronic, 1 further certify that it (a) is intended to have the same force as a
mannal signature, (b) is unigue to myself, (c) is capable of verification, (d) is under the sole coitrol of myself; and (e) is linked to data in such a
manner that it is invalidated if the daia are changed. 10 M.R.S.A. §9502, et seq.

Page 5 of 5




















































































































































































BP 54 - AGREEMENT TO PURCHASE SERVICES

53

This paragraph says that a “Qualifying Bidders
must be able to interface directly with AssetWorks
M5 Fleet Management software (FleetFocus)”.
Could you provide a specific description of what
the DOT considers a direct or full integration with
your AssetWorks M5 software system? If possible,
please describe levels of integration required with
the DOT AssetWorks M5 software system, to
include real-time inventory tracking, reporting,
workflow integration, etc.

Real-time interface to AssetWorks M5.

54

If the volume and increased service demands from
“other departments” using the contract resulting
from this RFP, are judged to be negatively
impacting parts and inventory service to our
primary customer, will the DOT agree to mutually
decide on potential manpower increases?

Yes

55

Is there a list of required parts manuals beyond the
75 +/- NAPA and OEM catalogs that we currently
offer?

Not at this time.

56

Who will be make the decisions regarding a
requested change in product lines? Will the State
be able to provide a flow chart for this process?

At discretion of the Director of Fleet Services and
MaineDOT management.

57

What if we can find the same item for less, with
another vendor? Do we have the ability to
purchase it, or does every similar purchase have to
go through a state-wide bid...regardless.

ltem-specific and will be vetted by Quality Assurance
staff using MaineDOT standards.

58

Please explain and define “forty (40) hours of
productive work”. Who will decide what work is
productive?

Fulfilling the scope of work in the RFP as determined by
MaineDOT.

59

Clarification — Please give specifics on what will be
considered “Stocked” vs “Non-Stocked”.

Categorization utilizing M5 data will determine Stocked
v Non-Stocked.

60

Can you explain how you want bulk fluids up to 55
gallon distributed?

Utilizing best management practices.

61

Suppose product described in this section is
deemed either obsolete (by DOT definition), or is
just not being used by the DOT. Will we have the
ability to sell or transfer said product to “other
customers”, or will the DOT agree to purchase it
back? An example of this would be Whelen
lighting.

Per MaineDOT management review and authorization.

62

Does the State have an estimated value on these
parts, and will these parts be able to be stored in a
NAPA controlled area.

Yes — to be stored in a Provider controlled area, values
subject to change.

MaineDOT Fleet Parts and Service

Page 57 of 77



BP 54 - AGREEMENT TO PURCHASE SERVICES

63 Does this mean the off-site inventories also? Yes at the six Provider-staffed locations and no at all
other locations.
64 What does “any remaining” inventory refer to? As defined in Part Il, Section R, Item 3b(i).
65 Who will determine what this product is? How will | Determined by MaineDOT, new report to be created by
it be communicated? Can you show an example of | Provider.
this report.
66 Does this include remote locations. What if it the Yes — reference Part IV, Section C, Iltem 7 (Fees Assessed
report is not available quarterly? for Non-Compliance).
67 Is this type of notification for stated “emergency No (to both)
situations” only? If not, would the State consider
changing the turnaround time to 48 hours, to allow
for previously scheduled work, and/or time to
create the reports?
68 Currently there is no know reports available. Is Reports are currently available and may require
there a report that can be utilized within M5 once | additional work.
the MDOT 11-digit part numbering is fully in
effect?
69 Is this a requested report from the OEM Vendor to | Both as specified by MaineDOT.
the Bid Provider or a report from Bid Provider to
the remote locations?
70 What about emergency situations and road trucks? | See Part Il, Section B, paragraph 1 on page 10.
71 What if the item is not returned, how will the state | Provider responsible for tracking.
track this?
72 If the Assetworks M5 system is owned by the Provider is not responsible for the M5 system but must
State, how can the Provider be responsible? provide backup copies of the transactions from their
system that are loaded into AssetWorks.
73 “Details to include how MDOT’s “Multiple Part Yes — Example: wiper blades from different sources

Numbers” for the same item will be cross-
referenced in the inventory”. Does this mean
Multiple NAPA part numbers to one MDOT
number? Please clarify and provide an example if
available?

with unique part numbers for same piece of equipment.

MaineDOT Fleet Parts and Service

Page 58 of 77



BP 54 - AGREEMENT TO PURCHASE SERVICES

ATTACHMENT 1

DESCRIPTION Make Model Year | Count of Unit
Number
1 TON TRUCK CHEVROLET SILVERADO 35 2018 | 6
FORD F350 2008 |1
2010 |3
2012 |8
2015 |7
2017 |8
AERIAL-BUCKET FORD F350 2012 |1
F550 2010 |2
IHC 7600 2016 |1
ATTENUATOR - FIXED MOUNT RENCO CK-1128 1995 |1
SCORPION 10005-TL3-12 2014 |3
2015 |3
TL312S 2005 |2
2008 |2
2010 |6
ATTENUATOR - TRAILER MOUNT SCORPION 10002-TL3-12 2008 5
2010 |6
ATTENUATOR TRUCK IHC 7400 2006 1
2010 |1
VOLVO VHD64F 2007 2
AUGER TRUCK FORD F550 2012 2
2016 |1
FREIGHTLIN FL80 2001 |1
STERLING S-L8501 2003 |2
BACKHOE CASE 580SM 2002 |1
2010 | 28
580SN 2014 |13
BOOM/CRANE TRUCK FREIGHTLIN FL80 2001 1
STERLING SLT9500 2004 |3
VOLVO VHD64F 2006 |2
2008 |1
2010 |1
BOX TRUCK FORD F450 2006 1
2008 |1
2013 |1
F550 2013 |1
BRUSH CHIPPER ALTEC CHIP DC 1317 2009 |4
BANDIT 150XP 2010 |2
2015 |2
200 XP 1998 |1
200WXP 1999 |2
90WXP 1999 |1
2000 |3
BEEVER M12R 2012 2

Page 59 of 77
MaineDOT Fleet Parts and Service



BP 54 - AGREEMENT TO PURCHASE SERVICES

2013 | 2

MOBARK 2100D 1996 | 4

SALSCO 810 2003 | 6

2005 |2

2006 |1

2007 |2

813 2001 |2

2002 |2

VALBY CH222HF CHIP 2009 |1

CATCH BASIN CLEANER STETCO 950T-13 2009 |1
COMPRESSOR - AIR DOOSAN P250WJD 2012 | 2
2014 |1

INGERSOLL P260WIR 2003 |2

2011 |1

XP185 2003 |1

2005 |4

XP185 WJD 2008 |3

CONCRETE MIXER STONE 95CM 1982 | 4
1989 |1

2005 |1

CONTRACTOR-PLATFORM TRUCK | FORD F350 2012 |1
F550 2015 |1

2016 |1

FREIGHTLIN FL80 2001 |1

GMC TOPKICK 2004 |1

IHC 2574 2003 |2

7400 2006 |1

2007 |2

2010 |3

CULVERT THAWER ALKOTA CO Cw122 1993 | 2
DCE41759 1994 | 2

MOBILE WASH 2000 |1

CARGO MATE | CM612SA 2002 |5

CARRY-ON 7X14CG 2016 |1

CONTINENTA | CC712TA2 2000 |4

CRUISER E612T 1999 | 6

HARVEY C612 WASHER 1996 | 3

1998 | 2

INTERSTATE 1714TA2 2003 |1

I-712TA2 2006 |3

KODIAK KD7X12DT2 2005 |1

KRISTI DCE714 1994 | 4

POWER EAGL | 4530D 1990 |1

U.S.CARGO USCT712TA2 2004 |5

2005 |3

WELLS CARG | RF7X122 2013 |1

DRILL RIG RAWKO CME-45C DR 2013 |1

MaineDOT Fleet Parts and Service

Page 60 of 77



BP 54 - AGREEMENT TO PURCHASE SERVICES

DUMP BODY 10-13 YARD SS EVEREST MR13 BODY 2004 | 6
2006 | 16
HENDERSON MUNI-11 2006
MUNI-11-13SS 2008
DUMP BODY 5-9 YARD SS AIR-FLO FND-13 1994
EVEREST DBSH-10 2004 |19
2005 |11
2006 | 88
2009 | 25
2012 | 23
2013 |3
2015 | 20
2016 | 18
DBS-SS-ST-10 2007 |6
2008 | 12
MUNI-111-10S 2006 |1
HENDERSON MUNI-11 2006 |6
MUNI-11-10SS 2008 |2
DUMP TRUCK FORD F550 2015 |3
2016 |3
IHC 2574 2002 |1
4300 2006 |1
2009 |1
7400 2006 | 47
2007 | 52
2009 | 20
2010 | 27
2013 |3
2014 | 26
2015 |3
2016 | 29
2017 |11
7600 2014 | 25
2015 |4
2016 | 39
2017 |11
MACK Cv713 2005 |5
STERLING SL8500 2003 |1
2004 |1
SL8513 2005 |3
SLT950 2004 |1
VOLVO VHDG64F 2003 |11
2004 |9
2006 | 11
2007 | 4
VHD64F200 2009 | 16
2010 | 38

MaineDOT Fleet Parts and Service

Page 61 of 77



BP 54 - AGREEMENT TO PURCHASE SERVICES

WG64 1999 |1
FIBER SERVICE BODY BRAND FX BFXB60DLS 2010 |4
2012 | 16
2013 |11
2014 | 12
FORKLIFT ALLIS MILITARY 1979 | 2
CLARK C30D 2007 |1
FORK 1983 |1
DAEWOO G30P-3 2005 |2
HYSTER E60XL 1989 | 2
H100F 1975 |1
H155XL 1991 |1
H40LXM 1986 |1
JCB TLT30D 2005 |1
NEW HOLLAN | LM1445 2007 |1
PETTIBONE AF6200RCT 1983 |1
YALE BEO088 1988 |1
GLP120VX 2014 |1
SE083 1988 |1
GRADER JOHN DEERE 670C 2002 |1
670G 2012 | 23
NORAM 65E 2012 | 2
HOPPER -0 TO 2 YARD DOWNEASTER | DS-1908 2006 |3
2009 |1
FISHER MFG PROCAST 1.5Y 2012 |1
PROCAST 1.9Y 2005 |1
2006 |1
PROCAST 2.5Y 2012 |1
HOPPER 1.9YD 1995 |1
1996 |1
HOPPER - 10 YARD BRYANT 10YD HOPPER 1995 | 14
DOWNEASTER | DS-1013 2000 |2
FONTAINE 10YD HOPPER 1993 | 3
E/AC2420A 1988 | 2
1989 | 61
1990 | 3
1991 |3
HOPPER 10YD 1990 |3
1991 |3
10YD S.S. 1991 | 2
1992 |9
1993 |3
1994 | 7
1995 | 2
1996 |1
STRATOS B60-36 HOPPE 2005 |4
2015 |3

MaineDOT Fleet Parts and Service

Page 62 of 77



BP 54 - AGREEMENT TO PURCHASE SERVICES

SWENSON AC3420-10S 2000 |1
E/AC2420A 1995 | 18
EV100 1362SS 2009 |11
2012 |7
M1500D 2002 | 4
HOPPER - 10 YARD PPS FONTAINE E/AC2420A 1989 | 2
SWENSON E/AC2420A 1995 |1
HOPPER -4 YARD HOPPER 5YDS.S. 1991 |1
1992 |1
1995 |1
SWENSON MDV-H-944SS 2014 |3
2015 |3
HYDROSEEDER HYDROSEED RR765 2003 |2
TEXAS BRAG ED13M14 2015 |1
LOADER CASE 521F 2013 | 4
621 1990 |1
621F 2012 |3
721 1990 |1
721B 1995 | 2
CATERPILLA | 972G 2005 |1
JOHN DEERE 444K 2012 | 14
624H 2001 |2
624K 2012 |4
MATERIAL SPREADER DRAG-A-BOX MG 6-10 2015 |1
MOWER - ATTACHMENT ALAMO SHD96 2015 | 4
BOBCAT BRUSHCAT 2015 |1
BRAVA 230L 2016 | 2
FLAIL MOWE | SH88 2010 |1
GASPARDO FBR235P 2013 |1
NEW HOLLAN | 451 SICKLE 2012 | 2
TIGER FLAIL MOWER 2006 |1
MOWER - LAWN GRASHOPPER | 325D 2012 | 4
JOHN DEERE 316 1990 |1
757 2005 |1
75772 2005 |2
GX335 2002 |1
TORO 74261 2006 |1
MOWER
74269 2007 |1
74271 2007 |5
Z500 2006 |1
MOWER TRACTOR KUBOTA M6800 2006 | 2
M7060D 2016 | 2
M7060HDC 2015 | 4
NEW HOLLAN | TV140F 2002 |1
TV145F 2006 |1
NON FLEET OWNED EQUIPMENT CHEVROLET BUS 1988 |1

MaineDOT Fleet Parts and Service

Page 63 of 77



BP 54 - AGREEMENT TO PURCHASE SERVICES

KODIAK 1994 |1
1995 |1
DODGE GR CARAVAN 1990 |1
FISHER MFG PROCAST 1.5Y 2011 |1
FORD E250 2007 |1
E350 1999 |1
2008 |3
F250 2016 |1
2017 |1
F350 1992 |1
2005 |1
FOCUS 2014 |1
2016 |1
GENERATOR 7235NFFO 2013 |1
GMC 6500 1981 |1
C2500 1988 |1
C-50 1987 |1
K35 1993 |1
TG31306 1989 |1
TK10903 2008 |1
IHC 7400 2010 |1
JERED LLC WINCH ASMBLY | 2000 | 10
LANDSCAPE 8216 2002 |1
LOADRITE 16220080V 1998 |1
M-B PAINT STRIPER 1995 |1
1999 |1
2000 |2
2013 |1
2015 | 4
ME-DOE BUS 2006 | 30
MERCEDES 2500 2015 |1
MITCHELL HR-14 2015 |1
NAVISTAR 4700 2001 |1
OQUAWKA 2096P 2012 |1
PRO-TECH SP18L 2014 |1
SIERRA K1500 2017 | 2
TOYOTA 6BWC20 2016 |1
UTILITY TL510 2004 |3
WBWI1T101LS 1989 |1
VENTURE VAB2425 2002 |1
VER MAC PCMS1500 2014 |10
PCMS1500LP 2017 | 25
WINKMATIC CMST33 2010 |2
XXXX M-O 1970 | 3
YALE MCWO025-E 2011 |1
PATCH HEATER BERGKAMP FP5 2010 |1
2013 |1

MaineDOT Fleet Parts and Service

Page 64 of 77



BP 54 - AGREEMENT TO PURCHASE SERVICES

FALCON M10259 2016 | 13
M31213 2012 | 2
P4AN2RI 4-TON 2006 |6
2007 |5
2009 |3
HOT PATCH 4 TON 1999 |3
2000 |1
2010 |4
2011 |6
SPH 3.0 SE 2003 |1
POWERAY 4T HEATER 1990 |1
RAY-TECH RC 8000 2011 |1
PAVER COBRA 1300 2013 |1
PLOW - LIGHT DUTY FISHER MFG 10FT PLOW 2001 |1
8.5 V-PLOW 2004 |1
2012 |1
9FT PLOW 2005 |1
XTREMEV 9FT 2010 |2
PLOWS & WINGS CHAMPION PLOWWING 158 1995 |1
CIVES 2654HSE9 2012 |1
OW2654HSES 2017 |4
EVEREST 4510SP VPLOW 2006 |1
OWRL114S1540 2014 |3
2015 |3
PLOW & WING 2015 |1
PLOW&WING 1995 | 10
2000 |7
2001 | 35
2002 | 42
2003 | 36
2004 | 22
2005 |14
2006 | 96
2008 | 29
2009 |21
2012 |5
2013 |31
2014 |1
2015 |19
2016 | 33
RAC3351-11 1990 |1
2006 | 16
2008 | 14
2009 |12
RCA3351-13 2013 | 19
TRAC120 2008
FRINK P87G/13 DRA 1994

MaineDOT Fleet Parts and Service

Page 65 of 77



BP 54 - AGREEMENT TO PURCHASE SERVICES

PLOW/WING

1987

1989

1990

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

2000

2002

2005

V-PLOW

1963

1967

1999

2002

GLEDHILL

VEE PLOW

1958

1963

1967

1969

1972

KERSHAW V

650 VEE PLOW

1973

1977

PLOW

TYPMS361

2006

A R N N I T Y I SN B B B Y RCE N ORI O3 IS, | I I CY IR 7oY ISy S

REFURBISH

PLOW & WING

2009

RYLIND

MPD

2012

VIKING

PLOW-WING

1975

1977

WAUSAU

ASP4211 REV

2006

RACK TRUCK

FORD

F350

2006

2008

2010

2012

2013

2015

RADIAL STACKER

KOLBERG

11, 30"X60'

2017

SCRN MACH

RADIAL STACK

1999

RETRIEVER/COMPACTOR

DIAMOND

AMERICANDISK

2009

2010

| R R e

MULTIQUIP

MVH308GH

2014

[EY
(0]

2016

RETRIEVER

COMPACTOR GM

2013

FRONT MOUNT

2004

2006

SAKAI

PF280

2007

2010

2011

WACKER

BPU3750

2013

P W O W W N NN

MaineDOT Fleet Parts and Service

Page 66 of 77



BP 54 - AGREEMENT TO PURCHASE SERVICES

ROLLER 1-5TON BOMAG BOM124HD-40 2013 |1
BW120AD-4 2011 | 2
BW138AD-5 2014 |1
LEEBOY 400 1996 | 2
RETRIEVER COMPACTOR 2007 |1
COMPACTORRP | 2010 |1
2013 |7
WACKER RT825C2 2011 | 2
2013 |1
SCREEN PLANT PORTABLE ASTEC 271K 2012 |1
KDS708 2005 |1
MIDLAND T-4100 2006 |1
POWER 4TSO 1974 |1
M100 1998 | 2
RC8024 1992 |3
SCRN MACH PRODUCER II 1998 |1
SEDAN FORD FOCUS 2012 |1
SERVICE TRUCK CHEVROLET SIERRA 1986 |1
FORD F350 2008 |4
2010 | 23
2012 | 16
2013 |3
2015 |8
FREIGHTLIN M2 106 M 2011 |1
SHOP EQUIPMENT ABRASIVE PRS-1050 2010 |1
ALKOTA CO 431AEUL 2014 |1
BUDGIT BEH0116 LIFT 2007 |2
BEH0216 LIFT 2007 |1
CLASSIC TCC1813-40 2011 |1
CLEAN BURN | CB-3250 2015 |1
CB-3500 2013 |1
2015 |1
COATS 6200HS BAL 2003 |1
2005 |3
2006 |3
CUT TABLE 2500 2015 |1
DREIS&KRUM | 510D P-BRAKE 1974 |1
GANESH GMV-2F 2017 |1
GARAGE SHOP EQUIP 1980 | 13
GENERATOR 100REOZJF 2014 |1
150REZGC 2014 |1
50REOZJD 2014 | 2
GRAY EQUIP WPLS-160 LFT 2008 |1
HOFFMAN HDFT4-48 2010 |1
JOHN DEERE GATOR 2004 |1
KONI ST1082-2FSA 2012 |7
MAXIMUS M5 | FUEL STATION 2008 | 89

MaineDOT Fleet Parts and Service

Page 67 of 77



BP 54 - AGREEMENT TO PURCHASE SERVICES

MILLER CP 302 2003 |1
MOHAWK TP-16 LIFT 2008 | 2
N E CRANE 142-20368 2011 |1
OoTC OTC1859-1P 2017 |1
PRES BRAKE 350 TON 2012 |1
PRO WELD 100-0210S 2013 |1
QUINCY AIR QT10DT COMP 2009 |1
QTH15-120AC 2006 |1
RTI - A/C RHS680134A 2002 |5
SCOTCHMAN | IRON WORKER 2008 |1
SKYJACK SJ3219 2011 |1
SPRAYMASTE | 9800 FRONT 2015 |1
VICROC P150 2010 |1
WELLSAW B25-3A3CNC 2013 |1
SHOULDER BOX H.T.C.INC 2000 2007 |1
SHOULDER BOX 1992 |1
SWENSON STCC 2012 | 4
2014 | 14
2015 |8
2016 | 18
SKID STEER BOBCAT 863 1999 | 2
863G 2002 | 2
A300 2004 |1
S220 2004 | 2
2007 |2
5250 2010 |2
S630 2013 | 2
SLUSHER BLADE FRINK SLUSHER 1977 |1
HENDERSON UBS-10 2005 |1
2006 | 29
HENKE UBS10-XH4.0 2008 | 8
2009 |7
ROOT PLOW F-44 SCRAPER 2001 |1
2002 |1
2003 |4
2004 |1
WAUSAU PB 10X21 2015 | 16
PB-10 2008 | 15
2009 | 18
2011 | 4
2016 | 28
PB-10X17 2013 | 36
2015 | 22
PB-10X20 2014 |3
SNOWBLOWER ATTACHMENT LARUE D 60 2012 |1
SNOCRETE 948I1C 2011 |1
WAUSAU MP3D 2012 | 4

MaineDOT Fleet Parts and Service

Page 68 of 77



BP 54 - AGREEMENT TO PURCHASE SERVICES

SNOWBLOWER-ROTARY TRK IDAHO WED-3000 1990 |1
OSHKOSH HB2518-MP2 1992 |1
STANDALONE ATTACHMENT BOBCAT 40PSL 2016 | 2
72SB 2016 |1
FRC602SPD 2016 |1
HB1180 2016 | 2
GROUSER 14752EFSU-5 2015 |1
STANDALONE TANK DULTMEIER DU1T002-S 2007 |4
ELLIPTICAL 2035 2013 |3
2015 |1
HENDERSON LAS 1800GAL 2010 |1
MTS* WATERTANK 2013 |5
ROTOLPAS ROTOLPAS 2016 | 14
STRIPER MACK MRU613 2013 |1
2015 | 4
SWAP BODY 10 YARD DUMP BEAU-ROC LTT 14FT 6" 2006 | 4
2010 |2
EVEREST MR15HT BODY 2009 | 4
2014 |7
MR15HT3642RO 2016 |3
KNAPH LTT14FT6" 2004 | 6
REFURBISH 10YD DMP BDY 2011 |1
SWAP BODY CONTRACTOR KNAPH GCDH-144B-P 2010 |2
SWAP BODY TANK-PLATFORM CHEROKEE C2-CW-16 BDY 2006 |1
2009 |2
KNAPH PHH-144B 2004 | 2
2006 | 2
2010 |3
MTS* WATERTANK 2013 |1
PHOENIX P16X96 2014 | 7
2016 |3
STELLAR 138-18-40 2010 |1
SWAP LOADER TRUCK IHC 7600 2015 |7
2017 |3
VOLVO VHD64F 2006 |1
2007 | 4
VHD64F200 2010 |6
TANKER IHC 7400 6X4 2012 |1
STERLING SL8500 2003 |1
TOW BROOM M-B BROOM 53H 1978 |1
2005 |2
MB53 1985 |1
2011 |4
2013 |1
SWEEPSTER CS20497 2011 | 2
CS20497M 2013 | 2
TBTH7M3PMEO1 | 2014 | 10

MaineDOT Fleet Parts and Service

Page 69 of 77



BP 54 - AGREEMENT TO PURCHASE SERVICES

2015 |10
TH84C2PME 1990 |1
2001 |5
2003 |2
TH84C3PME 1996 | 4
1998 | 3
TH84M2PME 2006 |4
2011 | 2
TH84M2PMEQ7 2007 | 2
WAUSAU RBA3208 2014 | 2
2016 |6
TRACTOR - 5TH WHEEL FREIGHTLIN FL112 2001 |1
IHC 7600 2014 | 2
8100 1999 |1
STERLING SLT950 2005 |1
VOLVO VHDG64F 2007 |2
VHD64F200 2009 |2
2010 |5
VHDG64FT 2004 | 2
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE AMIDA DH 1000 2003 |1
BELMONT SQ3TS 2017 |1
BEMIS LO15CTA 1994 |1
CAR MATE CM612CC 2010 |6
2011 |5
CM714CC-HD 2014 | 8
CARRY-ON 7X16CG 2014 |1
DIETZ 3 8555 1980 |1
ENDURON CMS80FM-240 2008 |8
INTELLI W1-AGTMS 2011 | 6
K-K SYS. KKMB3L-440A 2007 |9
NATIONAL S LOMB 13325 1999 | 3
NORTHEAST SQ3TS 2011 |10
2012 |8
2013 | 2
2014 | 6
RC FLAGMAN | RCF 24 2005 |4
2006 | 4
2013 |5
SOLAR TECH MESSENGER 2000 |3
SENTINEL 199 |1
1999 | 4
2001 |3
SPEED RAID ATS-5 2005 |3
2007 |1
2015 |2
TRAFCON TC1-25C 2011 | 2
VER MAC PCMS1500 2011 |7

MaineDOT Fleet Parts and Service

Page 70 of 77



BP 54 - AGREEMENT TO PURCHASE SERVICES

2013 | 19
2014 | 12
WANCO WTSP55-LSAC 2016 |5
WELLS CARG | CW122 2004 |1
CW1422-102 2015 |5
RF6X121 2012 | 2
TWI121 2007 |1
WINKMATIC CMST33 2011 | 2
TRAILER - 5TH WHEEL FALCON TRL M-752-02 2004 |1
MANAC 12348K001 2014 | 2
TRAIL KING OLB236 2007 | 2
OLB332 2006 | 2
2008 |2
TRAILER - BOAT BOAT TRAIL SLB12 1985 |1
1989 | 2
SSG168 1983 | 2
E ZLOAD 1000 1979 |1
1996 |1
2000 |1
2003 |1
EZB141 1991 |1
KX14111G 1999 |1
LOADRITE 16220080V 1999 | 2
2003 |1
18-2000 1982 |1
VENTURE VAB2425 1993 |1
WATERCRAFT | WCE-1250-46 2013 |1
TRAILER - BOX 5TH WHEEL (SEMI) | DANE BOX-VAN 45 1979 |1
VANCO 2WIL 2001 |1
TRAILER - BRINE MTS* UTIL TRAILER 1955 |1
TRAILER - CARGO CARGO HALS714TA2 2003 | 2
CARGO PRO C7X14SL 2013 |1
CARRY-ON 6X10CG 2012 |1
7X16CG 2012 |7
2013 |1
2014 |1
CLASSIC 612 CARGO 2004 |1
CONTINENTA | CC712TA2 2000 |1
CRUISER E612T 1999 |1
2010 |1
EXPRESS EX612TA2 2000 |2
LT510 2002 |1
E-Z HAULER EZEC 7X14 2014 | 2
HAULMARK K712BT 2002 |1
TST7X14WT?2 2015 |2
2016 |3
INTERSTATE 1714TA2 2003 | 2

MaineDOT Fleet Parts and Service

Page 71 of 77



BP 54 - AGREEMENT TO PURCHASE SERVICES

2004 | 27
1610SAFS 2007 | 2
I-712TA2 2002 |1
IB16TA2XLT 2008 |1
KODIAK KD7X12DT2 2006 | 2
MISSION MEC 6.5X10 2008 |1
PACE CS712TA2 1998 |1
2001 |1
TRAILMASTE | SG585A 2003 |1
TRANSPORT DS2 2000 |2
VALUE HAUL | VH712TAZ2 2007 |1
VH716TA2 2007 | 2
VH718TA2 2007 |1
VICTORY VT8.516TA 2012 |1
TRAILER - EQUIPMENT CUSTOM 20TT242ASL 1995 | 4
1996 | 6
20TT262ASL 2001 |9
ECONOLINE BP220FE 1995 |1
INTERSTATE 20TDA 1988 | 3
KRAFTSMAN HP25T 2014 | 32
ROGER BROS | T20L-40-36-2 1970 |1
SUPERLINE 25CAMB30TA 2014 |1
WISCONSIN T-20 1990 | 2
TRAILER - LOWBED BLACKHAWK | PRTN35TD-PS 2008 |1
LOW BED KKK 1987 |1
TRAIL-EZE TE100DGHT 2016 |1
TE70DGHT 2011 |1
2013 |2
TRAILER - OFFICE C&B CUSTOM | 32X8-MO 2002 | 4
2005 |4
2007 |7
2008 | 2
2012 |1
FLEET SERV OFFICE TRL 1994 |1
MARK LINE FO-832 2014 |3
PSM MO-248 2001 |1
XXXX M-O 1970 |1
TRAILER - POLE NICHOLS UT POLE TRL 2008 |1
POLE U-10 1986 |1
TRAILER - SKID STEER CAM uT 1999 |3
2004 |2
SUPERLINE 6CAMI16FTT 2008 |1
6CAMI18FTT 2008 | 2
7CAM18FTTGN 2011 |1
TOWMASTER | T-12DT 2013 |5
T-12T 2003 | 2
TRAILER - SPECIALIZED EQUIP AGNUM 4060LMH 2005 |1

MaineDOT Fleet Parts and Service

Page 72 of 77















BP 54 - AGREEMENT TO PURCHASE SERVICES

RIDER G
IDENTIFICATION OF COUNTRY
IN WHICH CONTRACTED WORK WILL BE PERFORMED

Please identify the country in which the services purchased through this contract will
be performed:

X United States. Please identify state: United States of America

[] Other. Please identify country:

Notification of Changes to the Information

The Provider agrees to notify the Division of Procurement Services of any changes to the information provided above.

Page 77 of 77
MaineDOT Fleet Parts and Service





